20585

-СН \$340.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDI USA, LP.		104/06/2006 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	medi Bayreuth GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	MEDICUSSTRASSE 1	
City:	BAYREUTH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2058571	MEDI
Registration Number:	2113658	MEDI
Registration Number:	2287761	ASSURE
Registration Number:	2262684	THROMBEXIN
Registration Number:	2268627	MEDICARE
Registration Number:	2374218	MEDI ACTIVE
Registration Number:	2262683	PLUS
Registration Number:	2190466	MEDIVEN
Registration Number:	2518616	SERIOUS ABOUT LEG HEALTH
Registration Number:	2880329	MEDI-PRENE
Registration Number:	2855311	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	2887784	RADIANCE
Registration Number:	2439843	ELEGANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 655 1500

Email: TRVDOCKET@WELSHKATZ.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. VIGIL

Address Line 1: 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-3912

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

8022-96784

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: THOMAS R. VIGIL

Address Line 1: 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-3912

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS R. VIGIL

Signature: /THOMAS R. VIGIL/

Date: 04/17/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=8022 96784 assign-medi usa lp#page1.tif source=8022 96784 assign-medi usa lp#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MEDI USA, LP, a partnership of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 6481 Franz Warner Parkway, Whitsett, North Carolina 27377, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of thirteen U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on Appendix A attached.

WHEREAS, medi Bayreuth GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having its principal place of business at Medicusstrasse 1, Bayreuth, Federal Republic of Germany 95448, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said U.S. Trademark Registrations.

Dated:

MEDIUSA, LP

Bruce Guynn General Manager

APPENDIX A

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.
MEDI	74/589,040	2,058,571
MEDI AND DESIGN	75/119,921	2,113,658
ASSURE	75/541,388	2,287,761
THROMBEXIN	75/453,748	2,262,684
MEDICARE	75/451,625	2,268,627
MEDI ACTIVE	75/453,747	2,374,218
_ PLUS	75/445,921	2,262,683
MEDIVEN	75/250,576	2,190,466
ELEGANCE	75/541,386	2,439,843
SERIOUS ABOUT LEG HEALTH	75/940,545	2,518,616
MEDI-PRENE	78/184,831	2,880,329
PATRIOT	78/228,081	2,855,311
RADIANCE	78/228,088	2,887,784

RECORDED: 04/17/2006